(RATIONAL)

KaTanor sanacHbIX yacrteu
Modell SCC 101

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 [RMMT

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

O6G30p

2 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell

®
scc 101 RATIONAL

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

O630p

Mos. Moaynb CtpaHuua
1 CONtrOl PANEL ... e 4
2 Electrical installation .. ... ... 8
3 ClIMa PlIUS ..ttt et 14
4 Steam generator, By pass . ...t 18
5 Hot air heating .. ..o e e e e e 24
6 Motor and fan Wheel . . ... 26
7 ] (Y T =1 o1 1 = 28
8 131 38
9 Water supply, QUENCNING DOX . . ... i e i e e 42
10 Hand ShOWer ... o i e e 44
11 Cleandet ... e e 46
13 EXterior Cabinet ... ... . e e 48
14 MISCEIIANEOUS .. ... e e ettt e e b e e e e et e e e e 52
14.10.2010 3

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 [RMM]

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Control panel

4 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Control panel

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 87.00.000 BcTaBka naHenu ynpasneHus ¢ 4eKopaTUBHOW HaKnagKkow

A Control panel 1
14.10.2010 5

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 [RMM]

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Control panel

6 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101
npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIQONAL)

Control panel

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 42.00.002 lMnata ynpaeneHuns

2 1104.0121 Camo3zaxnmHas wecturpaHHas ranka M4

3 10.00.355 lMpocTtaBo4vHas BTyNKa, YepHas, nMHUS

4 2020.0400 dukcaTop ona kabens

5 16.00.232 PykosiTka gucka Habopa

6 40.02.087 3ymmep 1
6 3006.0107 Buzzer

7 5110.1028 Gasket poti hot air, core temperature

7 5110.1029 YnroTHeHWe nepeknioYaTerns pexxumMos 1
8 40.00.404 "eHepaTop MMMynbLCOB

9 16.00.387 Kpenex ynnoTHeHMs U KPOMKM YMOTHEHNS

10 1306.0218 LWanba A4,3

11 1103.0122 Hex nut M3 self-locking 1
14.10.2010 7

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 [RMM]

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Electrical installation

N

S

8 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



®
Modell SCC 101 (RATXONAL

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Electrical installation

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 4007.0620 MembpaHa DGC 29 1
2 4007.0621 Membrane DGC 36 1
3 40.01.589 TBepooTenbHoe perne 1
4 10.00.507 "BUHT ¢ nnocko-BbInyknoun ronoskomn Torx T20 5/16"™" 1
5 10.00.444 BuHT ¢ nonynoTanHon ronoskon Torx M4x8 1
6 1106.0803 LecTturpaHHas rarika M6 ¢ ranbBaHMYeCKMM NOKPbITUEM 1
7 10.00.239 BuHt EJOT 4x10 1
8 1105.0121 LWecturpaHHas ravika MS c.ranbBaHU4eCKUM NOKPbITUEM 1
9 42.00.007 BHewwHAa namsaTb 1
10 40.00.049 [Mnata ynpaeneHns BXO4AHbIMU-BbIXOAHLIMW CUrHanamu 1
10 42.00.045 lMnaTta ynpaBneHns BXOAHbIMU-BbIXOAHLIMK curHanamu 6e3 Sicotronic 1
11 40.00.417 dukcaTop nnartbl ynpaBneHust 1
12 1104.0801 KapkacHas rarika M4 1
13 10.00.243 [MpoctaBo4vHas BTynka M4x8 1
14 1104.0120 LWecTturpaHHas ravika M4 1
15 10.00.112 KabenbHbIn 3aXMM KOPOTKMI 1
16 10.00.111 KabernbHbIn 3akuM ANVHHBIN 1
17 10.00.471 KabenbHbin 3axkum d10-12 mm 1
18 8801.0136 Kabenb nutaHusa 5x4mm? 3m 1
19 40.01.086 dukcaTop HanpaensoLen ans kabens 1
20 1106.0160 LecTturpaHHas raka M6 1
21 1206.0120 LLlan6a-rposep AB,4 1
22 2020.0400 dukcartop aonsa kabens 1
23 4004.0103 Wire end sleeve 4,0 mm? 1
24 40.00.471 Kabenb WwuHblI nepegayun gaHHbix 0.8m 1
25 40.00.338 "Knemma Sicotronic ""BuHToBag"" " 1
29 40.01.776 "Knemma Sicotronic "o6xumHaa™ " 1
A Contactor assembly 1
B 40.00.306 CanbHuk kabens 1
14.10.2010 9

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 [RMM]

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Contactor assembly

10 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101
npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIQONAL)

Contactor assembly

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 40.01.329 ABapunHbI TepMmocTaT naporeHepaTtopa 183°C

2 3014.0302 LWecturpaHHas ravika M10 gnsa aBapunHoro tepmocrarta

3 40.01.482 ABapuinHbIi TepmocTat paboyen kamepbl 365°C

4 3014.0327 LWecTturpaHHas rarika M10x1,0

5 40.01.555 KoHTtaktop CL02A310T6-M

6 3101.1008 BeHTunsatop oxnaxaeHus

7 10.00.238 BuHT Torx 4x50

8 40.00.277 TpaHccopmaTop

9 40.00.465 Electronic noice filter

10 4001.0224 MpepoxpaHuTens 6.35x32MMm

11 4001.1295 BcraBkogepxatens 1003Si/1DS

12 10.00.240 BuHT Torx 3x20

13 4001.1210 Knemma 3asemneHus 16Mm? xxenTto-3eneHas

14 4001.1250 Knemma 16mm? ronybas

15 4001.1202 Knemma 16mm? cepasi

16 2005.0106 3almTHasa pelleTka BEHTUNATopa

17 40.00.518 Installation rail for Contactor 95mm

18 10.00.239 BuHt EJOT 4x10

19 10.00.111 KabenbHbln 3aKUM OSMHHbIN

20 40.01.297 Cable control harness 1
20 40.00.203 Kabenb anekTpomMarHMTHOro kKrnanaHa

20 40.00.202 Cable CDS sensor

20 40.00.204 Cable SC pump

20 40.00.205 Kabenb anektpoga ypoBHS BOAbl

20 40.00.207 Kabenb gatumka gnddepeHumnanbHOro gaBneHust

20 40.00.208 Kabenb moTopa 3acnoHku

20 40.00.209 Cable buzzer

20 40.00.210 KabGenb ynpaeneHus TpaHcdopmatopa

20 40.00.232 Kabenb kOHTaKTOp-TBEPAOTENBHOE perne 1
20 40.00.201 Kabenb ynpaBneHus TBepaoTeNbHbIX pene

20 40.00.213 KabGenb ynpaeneHus TpaHccopmatopa

14.10.2010 11

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 [RMM]®

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

CanbHUK Kabensa

12 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIQONAL

CanbHUK Kabensa

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 40.00.391 Cable bushing f. cable entry

2 10.00.115 Allen screw M5x30

3 1305.0160 LWan6a A5,3x10Mm

4 40.00.307 Cable entry

5 40.00.312 Clamp strap f. cable entry

14.10.2010 13

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 [RMM]

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Clima Plus

14 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



®
Modell SCC 101 (RATXONAL

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Clima Plus

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 22.00.199 Inner humidity meas. Piece 1
2 22.00.318 Humidity control cpl. with motor 1
3 22.00.200 BHewHun natpybok gatunka guddepeHumansHOro gaBneHms 1
4 22.00.198 YnnoTtHeHne naTpybka 1
5 22.00.214 Hose d50x202 1
5 22.00.213 Hose d50x210 1
6 2066.0531 XomyT 856 1
7 2001.0124 Compression spring 1
8 22.00.326 Kpenex gatunka gaBneHuns 1
9 3017.1011 Hatuvk gaBneHuns peryngropa snaxHocti Huba 401 1
10 10.00.239 BuHT EJOT 4x10 1
11 3101.1010 MoTop 3acnoHku 1
12 3016.0102 MukponepekntovaTenb 1
13 3101.1021 Protecting cap f.12VDC humidity motor 1
A 22.00.234 Hose set f. humidity control 1
14.10.2010 15

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Hose set f. humidity control

16 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIQONAL

Hose set f. humidity control

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 4005.0101 lMnacTtukoBasd 3actexka 145 mm

2 2110.1020 Silicon hose 85x1.5 blue

3 2110.1019 Silicone hose #5x1,5 "red"

4 1900.0203 Ceramic tube 8x5x60mm for

5 2112.1338 Silicone hose 88x2x20

14.10.2010 17

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 [RMM]

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Steam generator, Bypass

18 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101
npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIQONAL)

Steam generator, Bypass

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 3002.0402 OnekTpoa ypoBHs Boabl 90MM 2
2 44.00.171 [MaporeHepaTtop ¢ Tennonsonsaunen 1
3 1106.0803 LWecTturpaHHas ranka M6 ¢ ranbBaHMYeCKMM NOKPbITUEM 1
4 44.00.194 T3H 1
YnnotHeHne TOHa naporeHepaTopa+BCTaBKu 3reKTpoda ypPOBHS

5 44.00.280 BOAbI 1
6 2066.0519 XomyT 35,6mMMm 1
7 2066.0526 XomyT g46mm 1
8 44.00.207 Hacoc naporeHepartopa 1
9 1006.0762 BUWHT ¢ wecturpanHon ronoskon M6x10 1
10 1306.0222 Lanba A6,4x15x1,5 1
11 44.00.232 Kpenex Hacoca naporeHepartopa 1
12 44.00.241 CnuvBHOW WnaHr naporeHeparopa 1
13 2066.0518 XomyT .30MM 1
14 40.00.291 Tepmonapa naporeHepartopa 1
15 1104.0122 LLlecTturpaHHas kombuHuposaHHas ravika M4 1
16 2112.1006 LWnaHr nogaym napa 50x7mMm 1
17 2066.0504 XomyT 40-60Mm 1
18 2066.0506 XomyT 20-32MM 1
19 1105.0120 LWecTturpaHHas ravika M5 1
20 1205.0120 LWanba-rpoeep A5,3 1
21 2920.1300 BcTaBka anekTpoaa ypoBHS BOAbI 2
22 44.00.534 T3OH naporeHepaTopa 6e3 Tpybku 1
23 10.00.414 KabenbHbil 3axBart, YepHbin, 120° 1
A 8354.1320 "opnoBuHa coeanHeHus Hacoca B cbope 1
B 8354.1304 BbinyckHOM KnanaH naporeHeparopa 1
14.10.2010 19

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



®

(RATIQONAL

lopnoBuHa coeanHeHUsA Hacoca B cbope

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Modell SCC 101

14.10.2010

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz

20



Modell SCC 101

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIONAL)

lopnoBuHa coeauHeHUs Hacoca B cbope

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 2118.1000 "opnoBuHa coeanHeHUsa Hacoca

2 2120.1259 3arnywka 10mm

3 2066.0527 XomyT g14mm

4 2066.0530 XomyT 216.4mm

5 2062.0331 CoeanHuTenbHbIN WNaHr Bblicokoro gasnexnuns GS 10

6 4005.0101 MnacTtukoBag 3actexka 145 mm

14.10.2010 21

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 [RMM]®

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

BbinycKHOM KnanaH naporeHepartopa

22 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIONAL)

BbinycKHOM KnanaH naporeHepartopa

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 2062.0332 Receptacle for ventilation valve SG

2 2069.0108 Ventilation valve

3 2112.1310 Form hose for ventilation of steam generator

4 2066.0506 XomyT 20-32Mm

14.10.2010 23

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101
npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIONAL)

Hot air heating

24

14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Hot air heating

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 40.00.305 KoHnTpcnaHer, TOHa 1
2 40.00.265 TOH 1
3 10.00.109 BUWHT ¢ wecturpaHHon ronoekon M5x23 1
4 1106.0360 myxas ranka M6, Bbicokas 1
5 1306.0222 Lanba A6,4x15x1,5 1
6 40.00.332 YnnotHeHne TOHa 1
14.10.2010 25

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



®

Modell SCC 101 [RMM]

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Motor and fan wheel

26 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101
npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIQONAL)

Motor and fan wheel

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 2120.1306 lMpocTtaBo4Hasa BTynka SW19x17 1
2 22.00.123 dnaHeL canbHWKa Bana Motopa 1
3 22.00.120 Onopa cdnaHua canbHKKa 1
4 22.00.083 CanbHuk Bana moTtopa 1
5 1315.0101 LLanba megHasa 6x10 1
6 1106.0220 LecTturpaHHas rarika M6, nnockas 1
7 22.00.188 KpbinbyaTtka BeHTUNsiTopa 340x110 1
8 1008.0763 BUWHT ¢ wecturpaHHon ronioskon M8x20 1
8 10.00.565 BuHT ¢ wecturpanHHon ronoskon M8x20 1
9 40.00.310 BeHTUNALUMOHHBIN KOXYX HUKHUA 1
10 40.00.435 BeHTMNAUMOHHBIN KOXYX TBEPAOTENBHOrO pene 1
11 40.00.274 MoTop BeHTUNATOPA 1
12 10.00.710 LWecTturpaHHas raka M8 ¢ 6ypTukom 1
12 1108.0260 LWecTturpanHas ravika M8 1
12 10.00.071 Hex nut M8 1
13 1208.0260 LWan6a npyxunHHas B8 1
14 1008.1005 Bont ¢ rpnboBuaHON ronoBKoM U KBagpaTHou Lwerikon 8x40 1
14.10.2010 27

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



(RATIONAL)

Modell SCC 101
npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Interior cabinet

(L
1%

7

14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz

28



®
Modell SCC 101 (RATXONAL

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Interior cabinet

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 40.00.520 Screen interior cabinet sensor 1
3 3024.0201 ManoreHoBasa namna paboyen kamepsl 300°C 1
4 40.00.211 OnekTponpoBoaka BHYTPEHHErO OCBELLEHMS 1
5 20.00.396 YnnoTtHeHne geepu 1
6 40.01.604 TepMokepH 1
6 40.00.294 TepmMokepH 1
7 1315.0104 LLanba megHasa 16x20x1,5 1
8 10.00.422 Hex nut M16 1
9 3014.0162 Sealing cone for thermocouple 2
10 3014.0163 Gasket sleeve with nipple 2
11 40.00.395 Tepmonapa pabo4yen kamepsbl 1
12 20.00.998 CnueHas peluetka G370 1
12 2005.0308 Outlet sieve 1
13 50.00.395 Nozzle f. moistening 1
14 10.00.070 Hex nut M6 1
15 50.00.394 Union nut M12x12 1
A Interior cabinet 1
B 40.00.091 YcTaHoBOYHasA pamka CO CTEKNOM U YNIIOTHEHNSMM 1
C 22.00.295 3aBuxputerns 1
C 22.00.381 3aBuxputenb 1
14.10.2010 29

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 [RMM]

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Interior cabinet

30 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



®
Modell SCC 101 (RATXONAL

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Interior cabinet

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 40.00.290 Tepmonapa perynsitopa BMaXHoCTU

2 40.00.098 OTpaxaTenb BHyTPEHHEro ocBeLleHus

3 4001.1248 Porcelain connector 2-pin interior light

4 1330.0100 MpwxuMHas nNnaHka gaTynka

5 1106.0224 LlecturpaHHas camokoHTpsLasacs ranka M5

6 1306.0120 LWanba A6,4

7 1104.0120 LWecTturpaHHas rarika M4

8 1204.0120 LWanba-rpoeep A4,3

9 2120.1277 OcHoBaHue gaTtynka 1
10 1603.0167 Tubular rivet 3,2x0.25x10 1
11 10.00.041 3akneno4yHas ranka M5 1
14.10.2010 31

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

YcTtaHOBOYHaA PaMKa CO CTeKJ1ioM U YyNnJ1IOoTHeHnsAsMun

32 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

YcTtaHOBO4YHaA PaMKa CO CTeKJioM U ynJiIoTHeHnsAsMun

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 40.00.093 Outer gasket f. interior light

2 40.00.094 Inner gasket f. interior light

3 40.00.095 Glass pane f. interior light

4 40.00.096 Gasket frame f. interior light

5 10.00.682 Phillips countersunk-head screw M5x16 1
14.10.2010 33

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 [RMM]

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

3aBuxpuTernb

34 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



®
Modell SCC 101 (RATXONAL

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

3aBuxpuTernb

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 1304.0160 LWanba A4,3

2 1604.0167 3aknenka 4x10

3 22.00.332 Bosgyxo-3acacbiBatoLlee KonbLo 3aBUXpUTens

4 2760.1370 durkcaTop BO3AYLLIHOW NEPErOPOAKU

5 40.01.289 dukcaTop kabens TemnepaTypbl cepaueBuHbI

6 10.00.515 3aknenka 3.2x5 A4 1
6 1603.0168 3aknenka 3.2x8 A4

7 22.00.361 BbITsbkka 3aBmuxpuTens 2
14.10.2010 35

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



®

(RATIQONAL

Modell SCC 101

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

3aBuxpuTernb

__
A T T T HT I T T T T T TN T T T T T TS SSSSHS S SSSSESEN

14.10.2010

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz

36



®
Modell SCC 101 (RATXONAL

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

3aBuxpuTernb

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 1304.0160 LWanba A4,3

2 1604.0167 3aknenka 4x10

3 22.00.332 Bosgyxo-3acacbiBatoLlee KonbLo 3aBUXpUTens

4 2760.1370 durkcaTop BO3AYLLIHOW NEPErOPOAKU

5 40.01.289 dukcaTop kabens TemnepaTypbl cepaueBuHbI

6 10.00.515 3aknenka 3.2x5 A4 1
6 1603.0168 3aknenka 3.2x8 A4

6 1603.0168 3aknenka 3.2x8 A4

14.10.2010 37

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 [RMM]

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Door

38 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101
npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIQONAL)

Door

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 24.01.100 MpyxnHHasa ckoba aBepHOro 3amka 1
2 1005.2000 CTtonopHbIv 3ybyatbivi BUHT M5x8 1
3 24.00.152 PykosaTka osepu 1
4 24.00.176 [lBepHON 3aMOK 1
5 24.00.504 KpblLwka 3amka 1
6 24.00.133 BepxHuin KpOHLWITENH ABEpU 1
7 1008.0768 HekopaTuBHbIN BUHT M8x16 1
8 1308.0160 Lanba A8,4 1
9 24.00.223 HWXHWI KPOHLWITENH ABEPU 1
10 1006.1962 BuHT ¢ notanHou ronoskow Torx M6x16 1
11 10.00.090 Konnadvok ans suHta Torx T30 1
12 1006.0760 BUWHT ¢ wecturpaHHon ronioskon M6x16 1
13 1106.0802 KapkacHas rarika M6 1
14 24.00.137 Ocb aBepu 1
15 10.00.099 BuHT ¢ wecTturpaHHon ronoskon M8x12 1
16 24.00.048 Ocb gBepHasi 1
17 1008.0769 HekopaTtusHbIi BUHT M8x30 1
18 2001.0109 MpyxuHa cxatns 1
19 24.00.141 KpoHLWTENH 3aLwlenku gsepu 1
20 1306.0120 LWanba A6,4 1
21 24.00.142 3aulenka 1
22 1308.0162 Lanba A8,4 1
23 24.01.200 Pan head screw Torx M4x12 T20 1
24 24.01.199 Slotted pan head screw M6x45 *WDS* 0
A 24.00.093 [Bepb 1
14.10.2010 39

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 [RMM]

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

OBepb

40 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIQONAL

OBepb

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 24.00.164 BHyTpeHHee cTekrno Asepu

2 24.00.147 BTyrnka BepxHein ocv asepu

3 24.00.146 YcTaHoBOYHasi OCb ABEpU

4 24.00.502 dukcaTop MarHmTa

14.10.2010 41

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



®

(RATIQONAL

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Modell SCC 101

Water supply, quenching box

14.10.2010

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz

42



Modell SCC 101
npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIQONAL)

Water supply, quenching box

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 54.00.222 BeHTUNAUMOHHBIN KOXYX 1
2 54.00.086 Pe3nHOBbLIV coeanHUTENbHBIN NaTPpybOoK BEHTUNSALMOHHON TPYObl 1
3 40.00.287 Tepmonapa konnekropa oxnaxneHus 1
4 50.00.138 [BYXBEHTUMbHbIV 3NEKTPOMArHMTHbIN KnanaH 1
5 50.00.139 OAHOBEHTUNMNbHbLIN 3MEKTPOMAarHUTHLIN KnanaH 1
6 50.00.070 PacnpegenuTtenb BoAbl FOPU30OHTasbHbIN 1
7 50.00.071 Pacnpepgenutens BoAbl FOPU30OHTasbHbIN 1
8 50.00.086 CronopHas nnaHka pacnpegenutens Bogbl 1
9 50.00.078 MpsamoToyHbIn knanaH DW16/DN12 1
10 1900.0202 dunbTp rpybort 04UCTKM BOAbI 1
11 2066.0205 XomyT 8-16x9mm SW 7mMm 1
12 8664.1301 T-o6pasHbIvi WTyLEep noasoaa Boabl 1
13 5110.1024 "YnnoTHeHue pe3bboBon MydThl G3/4™ " 1
14 50.00.085 MpyXuHa wryuepa coefmMHEeHNs KaTyLUKM PyYHOro AyLia 1
15 54.00.357 CnuvBHOW LIapoBbIN kKnanaH 1
16 10.00.511 YNnoTHMTENbHOE KOMbLO WapoBoro knanaHa 46x3.5 1
17 10.00.512 YNAOTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO LIApOBOro KianaHa 26x3.5 1
18 5003.0300 Insulation, melamin resin foam

19 54.00.228 Inspection lid f. quenching chamber 1
20 5012.0566 YNNOTHEHNTENBHOE KONbLIO KOMNMEKTOpa OXNaXKaeHust 1
21 54.00.225 MpwxuMHas nnaHka 1
22 2016.0940 Quenching nozzle rear double sprey 1
23 2067.0050 Tpy6ka Bbicokoro gaeneHus d10mm 1
24 44.00.670 JdaTtunk cuctembl AMarHOCTUKM YPOBHS Hakunum ¢ kabenem 1
24 44.00.211 Water volume sensor 1
25 2112.1346 Protecting hose 828x2x70mm 1
27 44.00.592 Brass fitting G3/8-NW10 3
28 44.00.593 Gasket f. water volume sensor G3/8 3
29 2120.1277 OcHoBaHue gatyuka 1
14.10.2010 43

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 [RMM]

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Hand shower

44 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 [RMM]

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Hand shower

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 50.00.140 KaTtywka gywa 1
2 50.00.172 CoeguHntenbHasa Tpybka 1
3 50.00.130 PyuHown ayw 1
4 50.00.156 dukcaTop pyKoATKM gyLia 1
5 1107.0100 KpenexHas wanba g4 1
6 50.00.279 Tulip for handshower 1
7 50.00.298 Tape f. tulip 1
8 50.00.537 Gasket f. connect.pipe hand shower roll guide 1
9 50.00.538 O-ring f. connect. pipe f. hand shower roll guide 1
14.10.2010 45

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 [RMM]

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

CleanJet

46 14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

CleanJet

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 12.00.319 YCTaHOBOYHbIN KOPOO 1
2 56.00.166 LLinaHr BbICOKOro JaBrneHusi O4MUCTKU 1
3 2066.0521 XomyT 27MM 1
4 56.00.188 BcacbiBarowmin WwinaHr 1
5 56.00.153 Hacoc ounctkn UP30 1
14.10.2010 47

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Exterior cabinet

®E ©

® &
g2

H©)

\

1

\

|

?T

®

H

48

14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101 RATAONAL

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Exterior cabinet

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 8450.1310 Spacer ring 1
1 22.00.354 [ncTaHUuMOHHOE KOonbLO 1
2 22.00.353 KpbllKa BEHTUNALNOHHOIO OTBEPCTUS 1
2 8455.1209 Vent cover 1
3 1110.0800 KapkacHas ravika M10 1
4 2022.0101 YnnoTHuTenbHoe Konbuo 18mMm 1
5 1106.0802 KapkacHas ranka M6

6 12.00.205 BepxHas yacTb noacTasku 1
7 12.00.206 HwXHa8 YyacTb NnoAcTaBKy 1
8 1328.0102 LWan6a npegoxpaHutenbHas A10,2 1
9 10.00.107 BWHT ¢ BHYyTpeHHUM wecTturpanHmkom M10x30 1
14 16.01.146 KpoHLWTENH gaTtyuka KOHTaKTa aBepu 1
A Exterior cabinet 1

14.10.2010 49
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



®

(RATIQONAL

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Modell SCC 101
Exterior cabinet

Ppp pppoe
o ”..’ :

: . L |
=Zt.7 1| ol ¢
L o
\ = -u._.lo
©

ele
e

At

\
&

T
J4dddbas

14.10.2010

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz

50



Modell SCC 101
npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIQONAL)

Exterior cabinet

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 16.00.163 BepxHsasa naHenb

2 1003.2265 CamoHapesHow BUHT C NoTanHow ronoskou 4,2x16

3 1104.0820 dukempyowas ravka 4,2mm

4 16.00.127 lNMpaBasi 6okoBas naHesnb

5 1603.0166 3aknenka 3.2x7.9 CNS BbicaxeHHasd

6 16.00.128 JleBasi bokoBas naHenb

7 10.00.102 CamoHapesHoW LecTUrpaHHbI BUHT B4,2x32

8 16.00.137 3agHsasa naHenb

9 16.00.290 MepegHssa naHenb

10 2002.0107 Tension spring for front panel

11 16.00.673 BosgyLwHbin punsTp

12 2039.0331 Cap for service door

13 16.00.180 BepxHss nepeknagnHa

14 5105.1027 Gasket f. exhaust pipe d=54mm

15 16.00.329 Kpbiwka USB-uHTepdenca

16 10.00.103 Bunt EJOT 3.5x10

17 16.00.338 Edge protection profile

18 10.00.460 BuHTt EJOT 3,5x14 1
19 1004.2160 CamMoHape3HOW BMHT C LECTUrpaHHon rornoskon 4,2x16

20 16.00.325 HwxHaa nepeknagnHa

21 40.00.335 [laTunk kKOHTaKTa ABepu

22 40.00.469 Kabenb nHtepdgenca USB 0.9m

23 50.00.296 dukcaTop xenoba ons cbopa KoHAeHcaTa

24 50.00.286 XKenob ang koHaeHcaTa

25 50.00.303 BTynka xxenoba koHaeHcaTta

26 50.00.556 Tpybka cnuBa KoHOeHcaTa 1
26 50.00.299 Drain drip collector

27 16.00.384 Bracket for door contact switch

14.10.2010 51

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



(RATIQONAL)

Modell SCC 101

04/2004 - 09/2008

NPUrogHOCTL!

Miscellaneous

O,

| - - .ar& ,.44. <y A b .af& jél.. A m

{(

3

SR

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz




®
Modell SCC 101 (RATXONAL

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

Miscellaneous

Mos. ApTUKYn OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 60.11.023 Cneu. HaBecHas pama nesas Tun 101 1
2 60.11.024 Cneu. HaBecHasa pama npasas Tun 101 1
3 10.00.448 Phillips countersunk-head screw M5x16 1
4 1008.0750 BuWHT ¢ wecturpanHon ronoekon M5x16 1
5 1004.0666 BUWHT ¢ wecturpanHon ronoskon M4x10 1
6 10.00.565 BUWHT ¢ wecturpaHHon ronoekon M8x20

7 1208.0160 KoHTpoBo4Has warba A8,4 1
11 5003.0300 Insulation, melamin resin foam 1
12 5006.0500 Polyurethan-Glue for insulation 310ml 1
17 42.00.029 USB-Memory-Stick

19 1105.0123 LWecTturpaHHas ranka M4 1
22 4019.0008 Sticker Electric/Danger 1
24 60.60.574 PositiHaing suppunut f. cunue sensunu 1
14.10.2010 53

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101
npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIQONAL)

UHpekc

ApTukyn
10.00.507
40.00.338
40.01.776
5110.1024
10.00.115
16.00.384
44.00.592
3006.0107
40.00.391
40.00.209
40.00.202
40.01.297
40.00.307
40.00.204
2039.0331
1900.0203
40.00.312
2001.0124
50.00.299
16.00.338
40.00.465
2112.1310
50.00.537
5105.1027
44.00.593
40.00.096
5110.1028
3014.0163
40.00.095
1103.0122
10.00.070
10.00.071

OnucaHwme
"BWHT ¢ nnocko-BbInyknon ronoskon Torx T20 5/16™™
"Knemma Sicotronic
"Knemma Sicotronic
"YnnotHeHue pe3bboBon My Tl G3/4™ "

Allen screw M5x30

Cable bushing f. cable entry
Cable buzzer
Cable CDS sensor
Cable control harness
Cable entry
Cable SC pump
Cap for service door
Ceramic tube 8x5x60mm for
Clamp strap f. cable entry
Compression spring
Drain drip collector

Edge protection profile
Electronic noice filter
Form hose for ventilation of steam generator

Gasket f. connect.pipe hand shower roll guide
Gasket f. exhaust pipe d=54mm
Gasket f. water volume sensor G3/8
Gasket frame f. interior light
Gasket poti hot air, core temperature
Gasket sleeve with nipple
Glass pane f. interior light
Hex nut M3 self-locking
Hex nut M6
Hex nut M8

CTtpaHuua

54

14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101
npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

RATIONAL)

UHpekc

ApTukyn OnucaHue CTtpaHuua
10.00.422 HeX NUE M8 . e e e 29
22.00.214 HOSE A50X202 . ...ttt 15
22.00.213 HOSE 050X 210 .. u ittt et 15
22.00.234 Hose set f. humidity control . ....... .. .. 15
22.00.318 Humidity control cpl. withmotor .......... .o 15
40.00.094 Inner gasket f. interior light . ... ... e 33
22.00.199 Inner humidity meas. PieCe . ... ... e 15
54.00.228 Inspection lid f. quenching chamber . ... 43
40.00.518 Installation rail for Contactor 95mm . . .« ..o 11
5003.0300 Insulation, melamin resin foam ... . ... . 43, 53
4007.0621 Membrane DGC 36 ... ... it et ettt e e e 9
50.00.395 Nozzle f. MoiSteNiNg « .. i e e 29
50.00.538 O-ring f. connect. pipe f. hand shower roll guide .............c.ci i, 45
40.00.093 Outer gasket f. interior light . ... 33
2005.0308 OULLBE SIBVE . .ot 29
24.01.200 Pan head screw Torx MAX12 T20 ... ..oui it e 39
10.00.682 Phillips countersunk-head screw M5X16 .. ... s 33
10.00.448 Phillips countersunk-head screw M5X16 ... . ... i e 53
5006.0500 Polyurethan-Glue for insulation 310ml ... ... e 53
4001.1248 Porcelain connector 2-pin interior light ........ ... 31
60.60.574 PositiHaing suppunnt f. CUNME SENSUIM .. .. . i 53
3101.1021 Protecting cap f.12VDC humidity motor .............. o 15
2112.1346 Protecting hose @28X2X70MM .. ... . e 43
2016.0940 Quenching nozzle rear double SPrey ....... ..ot 43
2062.0332 Receptacle for ventilation valve SG ... ... .. 23
40.00.520 Screen interior cabinet SENSOr . ... .. .. i 29
3014.0162 Sealing cone for thermocouple ........ ... i 29
2110.1020 Silicon hose @5X1.5blue ... .. . 17
2110.1019 Silicone hose @5X 1,5 "red” ... i 17
2112.1338 Silicone hose B8X2X20 . ...t e 17
24.01.199 Slotted pan head screw M6x45 *WDS™ ... .. i e 39
8450.1310 R0 7T =Y 4o 49
14.10.2010 55

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101
npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

RATIONAL)

UHpekc

ApTukyn
4019.0008
50.00.298
2002.0107
1603.0167
50.00.279
50.00.394
42.00.029
8455.1209
2069.0108
44.00.211
4004.0103
40.01.329
40.01.482
1008.1005
3101.1008
54.00.222
40.00.310
40.00.435
24.00.133
16.00.163
16.00.180
12.00.205
10.00.460
10.00.103
10.00.239
10.00.240
10.00.238
10.00.107
10.00.444
1006.1962
1004.0666
1008.0750

OnucaHwme

Sticker Electric/Danger
Tape f. tulip
Tension spring for front panel
Tubular rivet 3,2x0.25x10
Tulip for handshower
Union nut M12x12
USB-Memory-Stick
Vent cover
Ventilation valve
Water volume sensor
Wire end sleeve 4,0 mm?
ABapuiHbIn TepMocTaT naporeHepatopa 183°C
ABapuiiHbI TepMocTaT paboyen kamepbl 365°C
BonT c rpnboBMaHON rofloBKOM U KBagpaTHoOM wwerkon 8x40
BeHTunaTop oxnaxgeHus
BeHTUMALMOHHBIN KOXYX
BeHTUNALNOHHBIN KOXYX HWKHWUA
BeHTUNALMOHHBI KOXYX TBEpAOoTENbHOro pene
BepxHuin KpoHLITENH ABEPU
BepxHas naHenb
BepxHasa nepeknagnHa
BepxHsia yacTb nogcTaBku
Bunt EJOT 3,5%x14
BuHT EJOT 3.5x10
BuHT EJOT 4x10
BuHT Torx 3x20
BuHT Torx 4x50
BWHT ¢ BHYyTpeHHUM wecTturpaHHmkom M10x30
BuHT ¢ nonynoTtanHon ronoskon Torx M4x8
BuHT ¢ notaniHon ronoskon Torx M6x16
BUWHT ¢ wecTurpaHHon ronoekon M4x10

BuHT ¢ wecTturpaHHowm ronoskon M5x16

CTtpaHuua

56

14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101
npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIQONAL)

UHpekc

ApTukyn OnucaHue CTtpaHuua
10.00.109 BUHT ¢ wecTurpaHHOm ronoBKOM MOX23 ... ... .. e 25
1006.0762 BUWHT ¢ wecturpaHHom rofioBKOM MBXT0 ... ..o e 19
1006.0760 BUWHT ¢ wecturpaHHom roftoBKOM MBX16 ... ... ... i 39
10.00.099 BUHT ¢ wecturpaHHOm ronoBKOM MBXT2 .. ... .. e 39
1008.0763 BUWHT ¢ wecturpaHHom roftoBKOM MBX20 ....... ...t 27
10.00.565 BUWHT ¢ wecturpaHHom roftoBKOM MB8X20 ..ot 27,53
22.00.200 BHewHun natpybok gatunka guddhepeHUManbHOMO JABAEHUS . .. ovw v v e eaeanennns 15
42.00.007 BHELLUHAA MAMATD ..o\ttt et e e e e e e e et et et e e et et 9
24.00.164 BHYTPEHHEE CTEKITO LBEPM . .. oo oit e i e e et e et e e et e e et et et e e eeeeaes 41
22.00.332 Bosayxo-3acacbiBaroLee KOMbLO 3ABUXPUTEITIH . eneeeteeeeeeeaeeeeaenanannns 35, 37
16.00.673 BOBOYLLUHBIN QOMIIBTD .. it it i ettt e et e e s e e et e et e 51
56.00.188 BCACBIBAIOLLMIA LLITAHT . . i et et e ettt e e e e e et et e e e e e e e e e e e e 47
87.00.000 BcTaBka naHenu ynpaBneHus ¢ 0EKOPATUBHOM HAKMAOKOM . it et e e e aaaeaennns 5
2920.1300 BcTaBka SNEKTPOLA YPOBHS BOLB . . .« .t vt ettt ee ettt e et st e e et e e e e e e eeees 19
4001.1295 BeraBkopepkaternb 1003Si/1DS .. . e 1M
24.00.147 BTYNKa BEPXHEN OCU JABEPUL .« oo et e et e e e et e e e e e e e et e e e aaens 41
50.00.303 BTYIKA 3KEMOO@ KOHAEBHCATA - ... e ete e e s e e e et et et et ettt e e e iae s 51
8354.1304 BbINYCKHOM KNanaH MaPOrEHEPATOPA ...ttt tee e et et eete e ee et et e e e e taenaaeaenens 19
22.00.361 BbITSKKA BABUXPUTEIIS ettt e e e it et et et et e e e e e e e et et et et e e e ettt iaeaeaens 35
3024.0201 ManoreHoBast namna paboyen kamepbl 300°C ... ... . 29
40.00.404 [TEHEPATOP UMITYIIBCOB . .t iue v et et e et et et ettt et et e e e e et e e et e e et e e e e e e aeaeaeaaaens 7
1106.0360 [NyXas ramka MB, BBICOKAS . .. .. v ettt ettt e ettt e et e e et e e e e e eeeaes 25
2118.1000 [[OPMOBUHA COEOMHEHMS HACOCA ..o\t vvetete ettt ete et e et ee e et ee e e e e e eeeeeees 21
8354.1320 fOprnoBUHA COEOUHEHNS HACOCA B COOPE ... .ottt ettt et e e e ieeeees 19
3017.1011 Hatumk gaeneHns perynsatopa BnaxHoctm Huba 401 ...t 15
40.00.335 LaTUMK KOHTAKTA ABEPM ..ottt e ettt et ettt e e e et e e e et et e e e et eeaeas 51
44.00.670 [aTumk cucTeMbl AMArHOCTUKM YPOBHSI HAKUMKN C KAaBeNem ................c.covvvenennnn.. 43
24.00.176 LBEPHOM BAMOK . ...ttt e e ettt et ettt e et et e e e e e s 39
24.00.093 =TT o) 39
50.00.138 [BYXBEHTUMNBHLIN 3NTEKTPOMATHUTHBIN KIMAMAH .. .ot e ettt e et e e e e eaeaeeenes 43
1008.0768 [ekopaTUBHBIN BUHT MBX 16 .. .. . ettt 39
1008.0769 OekopatmBHbIN BUHT MBX30 .. ... 39
14.10.2010 57

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIQONAL)

UHpekc

ApTukyn
22.00.354
50.00.286
22.00.295
22.00.381
2120.1259
16.00.137
10.00.515
1603.0166
1603.0168
1604.0167
10.00.041
24.00.142
2005.0106
40.02.087
40.00.207
40.00.469
40.00.232
40.00.208
8801.0136
40.00.201
40.00.210
40.00.213
40.00.471
40.00.205
40.00.203
10.00.471
10.00.111
10.00.112
10.00.414
1104.0801
1106.0802
1110.0800

OnucaHue

JncTaHLMOHHOE KOMbLIO
XKenob ans koHgeHcaTa
BaABUXPUTEND ooiiiiii it ieieieaeaenss
BABUXPUTEIID « e eeieieiee e eeieeiaenaen
arnywka 10MM ...
BaOHAA NAHETb ..o ie it ie e
Baknenka 3.2x5A4 ...
3aknernka 3.2x7.9 CNS BblcaxeHHas
Baknenka 3.2x8 A4 ... ... e
Baknenka 4x10 ...l

3akneno4yHas ramka M5

Kabenb nHtepdenca USB 0.9m
Kabenb KOHTaKTOp-TBEPOOTENBHOE perne
Kabenb moTopa 3acrnoHku
Kabenb nutaHus 5x4mm? 3m
Kabenb ynpaBneHus TBepLOTENbHbIX pene
Kabenb ynpaBneHus TpaHcgopmaTopa
Kabenb ynpasneHusa TpaHcgopmaTopa
Kabenb WwuHbl nepegayn gaHHbix 0.8m
Kabenb anekTtpoaa ypoBHsi BOAbl
Kabenb anekTpoMarHUTHOro knanaHa
KabenbHbin 3axum d10-12 mm
KabenbHbil 3aKUM ANUHHBIN
KabenbHbIN 3aXnm KOPOTKUN

KabenbHbIn 3axsart, YyepHbin, 120°

KapkacHas ranka M4
KapkacHas rarnika M6

KapkacHas ranka M10

CTtpaHuua

58

14.10.2010
3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



®
Modell SCC 101 (RATXONAL

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

UHpekc

ApTukyn OnucaHue CTtpaHuua
50.00.140 = = 0 = 45
4001.1250 KrneMMa TBMMZ TOMYD@S . ...\ttt ettt e et e e e et ettt 11
4001.1202 KImEMMA TOMMZ COPAS ..o e ittt ettt et ettt et e ettt e et 11
4001.1210 Knemma 3a3eMneHmst 16MM? KENMTO-3EMEHAS . ... vuereeee i ee et e e ae e eeaeaaenns 11
10.00.090 Konnmadok Ans BUHTA TOrX T30 ...ttt e e e e 39
40.01.555 KOHTaKTOP CLOZ2A3T0TE-M . ... ettt 11
1208.0160 KOHTPOBOUHASA A0 A8, . ... . e e 53
40.00.305 KoHTPaHEL TOHaA ... e e e ettt 25
22.00.326 Kpenex AaTUMKA JABIIEHUS .. .. i i it it e et e et e et e e e et e e e ettt ieaeaeaens 15
44.00.232 KpenexX HaCOCa MAPOTEHEPATOPA © .. vv e ettt et et ettt e et e e et e e e e e e aeeenen 19
16.00.387 Kpenex ynnoTHEHNS N KPOMKU YIIFIOTHEHUST . ..ottt et ee e e et e e et e e e e aeeeeaenns 7
1107.0100 KpenexHas Wamba @4 .. ... it et et e e 45
16.01.146 KPOHLUTENH JATUMKA KOHTAKTA LABEPM . .o et e iee ettt ee e e et e e e e e e e e eeeeaees 49
24.00.141 KPOHLUTENH BALLEITKU LBEPW . . . et e e it it e et et et e e et st e e et e e e eee e 39
22.00.188 KpblibyaTka BeHTUNATOPA @340XT10 . ... e 27
16.00.329 KpbILKa USB-MHTEPMIEMCA <« oo vt e e et e ettt 51
22.00.353 KpbILLKa BEHTUNALMOHHOTO OTBEPCTUS . . e e it e et ettt et ettt a et et e e e e e e 49
24.00.504 0T 7= T T= 1Y 1= T 39
16.00.128 J1EBas BOKOBASA MAHEIID . ... ettt i e ettt ettt e e e et e ettt e e e e e e 51
4007.0620 MeMOPaHa DGC 29 ... ... e e 9
3016.0102 LT 0T =T 0T 11y o LR F= =Y 1 = 15
40.00.274 o o o3 =TT o 7T p =t o] o= R 27
3101.1010 1Y/ To o T =T [0 ) 15
56.00.153 HacoC OUMCTRM UP30 . ..o e 47
44.00.207 [ P Toto ol F=To o] =T =T o = | o] o - TR AP 19
24.00.223 HVDKHUIA KPOHLUTEMH OBEPM .« o .o vttt ettt ettt e et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e eees 39
16.00.325 HVDKHAS MEPEKIMAOMHA . . oottt ettt et ettt e e e e e e et e e e ettt aeaenens 51
12.00.206 HVDKHSAS YACTb MOACTABKM . . ..ttt ettt et e et e et e e e et e e e et e e e e e e 49
50.00.139 OQHOBEHTUMBHbBIN 3NEKTPOMATHUTHBIN KIMAMAH ... e vttt eee e eeeeee e eeeeeeiaeneeeenns 43
22.00.120 (@ 3T o= o) pE= 1T = o= 3 11 - 27
2120.1277 OCHOBAHME JATUMKA . . o vt ittt et et e e e e e e e e e e et e et e e e e e e e et 31,43
24.00.137 (@ o7 S 1= 7T o 39
14.10.2010 59

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



®
Modell SCC 101 (RATXONAL

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

UHpekc

ApTukyn OnucaHune CTtpaHuua
24.00.048 (0 o790 a1 = o - < 39
40.00.098 OTpaxaTerlb BHYTPEHHETO OCBELUEHMS ...\ttt ettt et et eea et e et eeaet e eaeenennns 31
44.00.171 [MaporeHepaTop C TEMMOUBOTALMENM . . ...ttt e et et e et e e ettt eeieaeaeaenss 19
16.00.290 TTEPEAHAA MAHEITD .ttt ettt et ettt e e e een 51
4005.0101 MnactukoBas 3acTexKa 145 MM . ... . e 17, 21
42.00.002 = = IR =1 =3 Y = 7
40.00.049 [MnaTa ynpaBneHusi BXOOHLIMU-BbIXOOHBIMUA CUTHAMAMMY .. .. .vneeiee e e eieaeaeaaaens 9
42.00.045 lMnaTta ynpaBneHns BXOAHbIMU-BLIXOAHLIMU CUTHANaMM ©€3 ............covviiiininennnn., 9

Sicotronic

16.00.127 [MpaBas BOKOBASA MAHEIID . ...t ot e e it s o ettt e e et e e e et e e e e et et e e aeeens 51
4001.0224 [TPEeAOXPAHUTEND B.35X32MM . . it ettt et e e e e e 11
54.00.225 LT o DY T E= T T = T T 43
1330.0100 TTPVKMMHAA MAAHKA JATUMKE . ..ottt et e e e et s e e e e e e e e et e e e e ieeenan, 31
2120.1306 MpocTtaBouHas BTYIIKA SWAOXAT ... it e et e 27
10.00.243 MpocTaBouHas BTYSIKA MAX8 ... . i e e e e e 9
10.00.355 [MpOCTaBOYHAS BTYIKA, YEPHAS, JIMHUS “. .\ttt ettt iat et s e e et e e e e eaeeeeaenns 7
2001.0109 T2 F= 0= 17 39
50.00.085 Mpy>XMHa WTyLlepa COEANHEHNSA KATYLLUKM PYMHOIO AYLUA . ..uveieee it eeeanenanenennnsn 43
24.01.100 [MPY>KUHHAS CKOBA OBEPHOTO BAMKA ... oce st et et e e eae e et e e e e e e e e eaaeaeaeneens 39
50.00.078 MpsmoTouHbir KnanaH DWAG/DNT2 Lo e e 43
50.00.070 PacnpegenuTens BoAbl TOPUSOHTANBHBIN ... ...u.u et et e e et aei e eaeneens 43
50.00.071 Pacnpegenurtenb BOAbI TOPUBOHTANBHBIM .. ...ttt et et ee e eae e, 43
54.00.086 Pe31HOBbIV coeaMHUTENbHBIN NaTPyBOK BEHTUNALUMOHHON TPYObl . ...ovvvveeee et 43
24.00.152 PYKOATKA LBEPU ...ttt ettt ettt et et et e 39
16.00.232 PYKOATKA OUCKA HADOPA .. ..ottt ettt ettt e e e et et et 7
50.00.130 Py HOM Oy e 45
22.00.083 CamnbHUK BANMa MOTOPE@ .« .. ettttett et et et et e et e et e e e et e e et et e e eeeenns 27
40.00.306 CamBHUK KABBIIS . . ettt ettt ettt ettt et et et e e 9
1104.0121 CamosaxumHas wecturpaHHasi ramka M4 ... .. 7
1003.2265 CamoHape3HOM BUHT C MOTANHOM FOMOBKOM 4,2X16 . ... ..e et eei et eeeiaaenas 51
1004.2160 CaMoHape3HOM BUHT C LUECTUIPAHHOM FTOMOBKOM 4,2X16 .. ... 51
10.00.102 CaMoHape3HoWM WeCTUrpaHHbIv BUHT B4,2X32 ... ... . e 51
60 14.10.2010

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



Modell SCC 101
npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

(RATIQONAL)

UHpekc

ApTukyn OnucaHue CTtpaHuua
20.00.998 CMBHAs PELUETKA D70 . . .ottt ettt e et e e 29
54.00.357 CIIMBHOM LUAPOBBIN KIMAMAH . . vttt et ettt e e et et et ettt e e e et e e e a e et e e eananas 43
44.00.241 CIIMBHOM LLUIT@HT MAPOTEHEPATOPA « v et ettt et ettt et et et e e e e et e e et e e e eeeaanns 19
50.00.172 COBOMHUTEIBHASA TPYOKA ...ttt ettt et ettt e et e et et 45
2062.0331 CoeanHUTENbHbBIN WNaHr BbICOKOTo AaBneHnsa GS 10 ... ... 21
60.11.023 Cneu. HaBecHasi pama neBas TN 101 .. ... . e 53
60.11.024 Cneu. HaBecHad pama npaBasd TUM 101 .. . e 53
50.00.086 CTonopHas nnaHKka pacnpPeAeMUTEIIA BOLBI . ittt ettt et et et e e et e aae e eaaananan 43
1005.2000 CTONOPHBIN 3yBUaTBIN BUHT MOX8 . i 39
8664.1301 T-00pasHbIN LUTYLIEP MOOBOOA BOLBI . o s v e te ettt et et e et et e e e e e et e e eeieeeaenanns 43
40.01.589 TBEPAOTENMBHOE PEIIE ... i i i ettt et ettt e et et e e et e e e e e 9
40.01.604 L= 1Y 1] (= ) I 29
40.00.294 JLIC=] 0. e (=] o e P 29
40.00.287 Tepmonapa KOMMEKTOPA OXINMAKOEHUS ittt e et et i et e aeaeans 43
40.00.291 TepMonapa MAPOTEHEPATOPA ... uvue ettt et e e ene ettt e e e e e e et e e e eaeaeaeaeenns 19
40.00.395 TepMonapa PABOUEIA KAMEDDI . . .. ... e et et ettt et et e ans 29
40.00.290 Tepmonapa pPerynaropa BAIAKHOCTM . .. ...t it et et e e e e e aeaans 31
44.00.194 TOH o i e 19
40.00.277 B =12 (oo o o] o] =15 o] o J N 11
2067.0050 Tpy6ka BbICOKOro AaBneHN d10mMM .. ... e 43
50.00.556 TPYOKA CIUBA KOHIAEHCATA .. ..ttt t ettt te e et ettt e et et e et e e ettt et eeanas 51
40.00.265 TOH o e 25
44.00.534 TOH naporeHepaTopa 663 TPYOKM ... ..ottt ettt eeeaans 19
20.00.396 1110 1 T T T30 =TT o 29
22.00.198 YNIOTHEHME MATPYOKA ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e et et et aeaaans 15
5110.1029 YNIOTHEHNE MEPEKITIOHATEIIS PEKMMOB . . .ot ettt eeteteeee e e e e e e e e e e e aee i eeaeeeeens 7
40.00.332 YINOTHEHME TOHA .o e e e e e e 25
44.00.280 YnnotHeHne TOHa naporeHepaTopa+BCTaBKM NEKTPOAA YPOBHS ..o v vevenerennnnnnns 19
5012.0566 BB/OH?II:JITHeHMTeanoe KOSNbLO KOSEKTOPA OXITAKAEHUS ...ttt eieieaeaeaenens 43
2022.0101 YNROTHUTENBHOE KOJMBLIO T8MM ... e e e 49
10.00.512 YNNOTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO LWAPOBOro KnanaHa 26x3.5 ... ... 43
14.10.2010 61

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



®
Modell SCC 101 (RATXONAL

npurogHocTtb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

UHpekc

ApTukyn OnucaHune CTtpaHuua
10.00.511 YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO LWAPOBOro KnanaHa 46X3.5 . ... 43
24.00.146 Do =T ] =T 1S T = = o o~ 1= o 41
40.00.091 YCTaHOBOYHAsA pamMKa CO CTEKIOM U YIFOTHEHUSIMM .. .vuvt et e e e e eaeeeeenennns 29
12.00.319 YCTAHOBOUHBIN KOPOD . . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt et eeeenn 47
2760.1370 DurkcaTop BO3AYLUHON NMEPETOPOMKM . vttt e ee et e e et e et e e e e e eeenenenens 35, 37
2020.0400 O 1 or= ko o3 a N a I 10 7e=ToT=Y 1 I 7,9
50.00.296 durkcaTop Kenoba A5 COOPA KOHAEHCATEA . . /e e it et e et e e e e et e et aeaeaenas 51
40.01.289 dukcaTop Kabens TeMnepaTypbl CEPALEBUHBI . st vttt e et aiaieaenan. 35, 37
24.00.502 L7 1 or= } o o TN 1 F= 1 i = 41
40.01.086 durkcaTop HANPABNSAOLEN ONA KADBMS . ... . .t e et i i 9
40.00.417 DUKCATOP NNATBI YIIPABIIEHUIT et St s e ettt e e e e e e e e et e et e e e e e e e 9
50.00.156 DUKCATOP PYKOSATKM LYLLUA e ti it ettt et ettt e e e e e et e et e e et e te e e e eeenas 45
1104.0820 DUKCUPYIOLLAS TAMKA 4,2IMM .. ettt et et ettt et e e e e et e e e e e et e eeenas 51
1900.0202 PUNBTP TPYOOM OUMCTKM BODBI . e e eeese et i e e e e e e e e e et i e e e e e e e eeeen e 43
22.00.123 DnaHew, CanbHMKA BANA MOTOP@ ... vvuenenteeeeeeee e e e et e e ae e eeae e anananenens 27
2066.0530 XOMYT BT6.AMIM . ettt et e e et 21
2066.0205 XOMYT 8-16XIMM SWV 7 IMM | e i e e 43
2066.0506 XOMYT 20-32MM . . oo it e et e e et e e e e e 19, 23
2066.0521 KOMYT 27MM oottt ettt et e e e e s e et e e et e e et e et e e 47
2066.0518 XOMYT SOMM ettt ettt e i e e ettt e e e et e e e e 19
2066.0519 KOMYT 35, MM .ttt i ettt e e e et e e e e 19
2066.0504 XOMYT 40-BOMM . . .ottt et ettt et et e e e e 19
2066.0527 XOMYT BTN e e e e e 21
2066.0526 XOMY T B I ittt et ettt ettt e 19
2066.0531 XOMYT @56 ...ttt et e e e 15
1306.0218 Lai0a Ad, 3 . e e e 7
1304.0160 a0 Ad, 3 . 35, 37
1306.0120 LUAMBA AB,4 ...ttt e 31,39
1308.0160 Lal0a A8, 4 ... e 39
1308.0162 Lai0a AB, 4 .ttt e 39
1305.0160 LUARBA AS,3XTOMM ...ttt ettt e et et e e e 13
1306.0222 LamBa AB,AXT X T, . 19, 25
62 14.10.2010

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz



®
Modell SCC 101 (RATXONAL

npurogHocTb: 04/2004 - 09/2008

UHpekc

ApTukyn OnucaHue CTtpaHuua
1315.0101 Lanba MeOHas BXT0 . ... ...ttt 27
1315.0104 Larmba MeOHAa 16X20X 1,5 . ittt e e e e e e 29
1328.0102 Wanba npegoxpaHnTenbHan A10,2 ... ... i e s 49
1208.0260 Wanba npyKUHHAN B8 . ... ... e 27
1204.0120 LIa0a-TPOBED A4, 3 ..t 31
1205.0120 LaMBa-TPOBEP AD, 3 .. it s 19
1206.0120 LIaMBa-TPOBEP AB,4 ...ttt e e e e e e 9
3014.0302 LecTturpaHHas raka M10 ang aBapUMHOIO TEPMOCTATA .« .vuveieee e e eeanenenennns 11
3014.0327 WecTturpaHHas ramka M10XT,0 . oo s 11
1104.0120 WecTurpaHHaa ramKka M4 ... 9, 31
1105.0123 WecTurpaHHasa ramka M4 . i e e e 53
1105.0120 WecturpaHHas ramka M5 . ..o e 19
1105.0121 LWecTturpaHHas ravika M5 ¢ ranbBaHNYECKUM MOKPBITUEM . .. .o in e i e e e e e e aeaeeanns 9
1106.0160 WecturpaHHAa ramka MG . ... ... . i e et s e e e 9
1106.0803 LWecTturpaHHas ramka M6 ¢ ranbBaHUYECKUM MOKPBITUEM ... ..uuvneieneeeeeeeenanannn, 9,19
1106.0220 LUecTurpaHHas ramka M6, MIOCKAS . . .. ..ottt et e e e et e ettt 27
1108.0260 WecTurpaHHas ramka M8 . ... i 27
10.00.710 LWecTturpaHHas ramka M8 C BYPTUKOM . ... ii ettt et e et e eeeeees 27
1104.0122 LWecTturpaHHasa komOunHnpoBaHHasg ravka M4 ... ... ... .. i 19
1106.0224 WecturpaHHasa camokoHTpAwasaca ranka MS ... . 31
56.00.166 LLInaHr BbICOKOTO AABIMEHUA OUMCTKM . .o v e eeee ettt e et e et e e e et e e e et e e eeeees 47
2112.1006 LUnaHr nogaum Napa SOXTMM . ... ...ttt e ettt ettt 19
3002.0402 OnekTpoa YPOBHS BOABI QOMM ... ..ttt ettt et et e e e 19
40.00.211 ONeKTPONPOBOAKA BHYTPEHHEINO OCBELLUEHMS ...\ttt ee e et eteeeeeaeaeaeenennns 29
14.10.2010 63

3 NAC 400V 50-60Hz








